11-14-2002 DATION FORM COVER SHEET Form U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof. 102280707 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED CELLON S.A. Name: Address: 29 Am Bechler _ Association Individual(s) 73 Bereldange, Luxembourg _ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State x Other United Kingdom company Individual(s) citizenship . Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Association General Partnership attached ___ Yes <u>x</u>No Limited Partnership 10.24.02 3. Nature of conveyance: x Corporation-State Luxembourg Other _ Assignment ___ Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name x Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Other domestic representative designation is attached: x Yes Νo (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: September 3, 2002 Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 76/086422, 76/089318, 76/096116, 76/149376 and 76/149377 Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be and registration involved:.....5 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00 Name: Patrick Boisson X Enclosed Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman X Authorized to be charged to deposit & Zissu, P.C. account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 1/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000339 76086422 40.00 DP 1 FC:8521 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC: 8522 100.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

√Sighature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

nsser

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

L\DPFNA\ASHS\021011-0006447-6774-9837-8-7168-ashs recordation cover sheet.doc

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Patrick Boisson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002616 FRAME: 0455

ASHS USA TA-00/06447, 00/06774, 00/09837-8 & 00/07168

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
IMMOBASIL	76/086,422
TEXTURSIL	76/089,318
CULTURSIL	76/096,116
STEMSIL	76/149,376
VASCUSIL	76//149,377

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASHBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a company organized and existing under laws of the United Kingdom, with an address at Unit 2 Branel Way, Stophenson Industrial Estate, Coalville, Leicesterables, LE67 3HP, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following indemnts listed in the attached schedule, pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (homeinafter, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Lumanhourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Lumanhourg ("Assignes"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks as part of the acquired of the organized and related husiness of the Assigner, effective as of \$40.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor bareby continue the assignment to Assigner, effective 3.00 CATTERNSE? 2002, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-names applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims evining out of or relating to the use or councility of the Trademarks.

ASSUBY SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

X	Ву:	_
7	Name Tony CLAYSON	·
X	Tric: Company Secretary	Exemple
Y	Dated: 26th Scoremice 70	DICECTO

WESTERSON AND PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADD

SER. NO.

: 76/086,422

APPLN. DATE

: July 11, 2000

MARK

: IMMOBASIL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Six:

CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldauge, Luxembourg, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zeltrick & Lehrman & Zissa P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

	CELLON S.A.
\propto	By: Clify
~	Name:
	Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR
\.	Date of Signature: 20/09/02
3.00	

SER NO.

£76/089,318

APPLN. DATE

: July 14, 2000

MARK

; TEXTURSIL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

SER. NO.

: 76/096,116

APPLN. DATE

: July 25, 2000

MARK

: CULTURSIL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

SER NO.

: 76/149,376

APPLN. DATE

: October 18, 2000

MARK

: STEMSIL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir.

CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

	CELLON S.A.	
$\langle \langle$	Ву:	A. Stres
£.	Name.	2.P. Fer
$\dot{\gamma}$	Title:	MANAGING DIRECTOR
\searrow	Date of S	ignature: 26/09/02

SER. NO.

: 76/149,377

APPLN, DATE

: October 18, 2000

MARK

: VASCUSIL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir

CELLON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 29 Am Bechler, 7213 Bereldange, Luxembourg, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark application, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

CELLON S.A.

By:

Name:

Title

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date of Signature:

26/09/02

RECORDED: 10/24/2002